WFN SLEEP ARG

MISSION STATEMENT (Updated 2011)

- 1. Provide a forum at the World Congress of Neurology for discussion and exchange of information among Neurologists with an interest in Sleep Medicine.
- 2. Review current epidemiological data regarding Sleep and Sleep Disorders and promote international collaboration and studies to further understand the epidemiology of Sleep Disorders
- 3. Provide a venue to formulate initiatives to further the education of general Neurologists in the field of Sleep Medicine
- 4. Help formulate guidelines and position statements on various Sleep Disorders
- 5. Help improve the quality of Sleep and health of patients with Sleep Disorders

The group will meet at the World Congress of Neurology and a progress report will be submitted to the WFN.

As per the rules pertaining to the WFN Research Groups:

- -The WFN Sleep Research Group meeting will be chaired by the chairperson or a designate.
- -Officers shall be elected for a 4 year renewable term.
- -Membership will be open to all qualified neurologists and neuroscientists.
- -Publication of any official Research Group journal will be coordinated with the WFN.

ANTONIO CULEBRAS, MD Chair, WFN Sleep ARG